Incident Date Report Number

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

RMP25-002000

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3600 BLOCK EDISON PL
APPROX LOC: W

STONEGATE BLVD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4000 E
FRONTAGE RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2200 BLOCK OAK LN
APPROX LOC: 3334
KIRCHOFF RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK BLK WEBER
DR

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1312 GOLF
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL
DR

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
APPROX LOC: 1945 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/22/2025 10:38:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

RMP25-002001

RMP25-002002

RMP25-002003

RMP25-002004

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN
2600 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD
4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK MEADOW DR
5200 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK KNOLL RIDGE
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1200 BLOCK GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

Incident
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

RECKLESS DRIVING
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 INFO CALL

INVESTIGATION

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

STATION REPORT
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/22/2025 10:38:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025

RMP25-002005

RMP25-002005

RMP25-002006

RMP25-002007

RMP25-002008

RMP25-002009

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK FREMONT ST
3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
W ALGONQUIN RD /

ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC: 5111 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR
APPROX LOC: HARTUNG
RD

2800 BLOCK OWL LN

3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN
APPROX LOC:3806 HOLLY
LN

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR W
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUBJECT STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

DISTURBANCE
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
FAMILY PROBLEM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/22/2025 10:38:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/17/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM
9/17/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/22/2025 10:38:44 AM



