



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/17/2025		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 4000 E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		5000 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002000	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 1312 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 1945 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/17/2025		2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/17/2025		3700 BLOCK MEADOW DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002001	3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002002	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
9/17/2025		3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/17/2025		0 BLOCK KNOLL RIDGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/17/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002003	1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/17/2025	RMP25-002004	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/17/2025	RMP25-002005	1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025	RMP25-002005	1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		2400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 5111 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		2800 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/17/2025	RMP25-002006	3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC:3806 HOLLY LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002007	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR W	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025	RMP25-002008	2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/17/2025		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/17/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	
9/17/2025		4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/17/2025	RMP25-002009	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	
9/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT